
XRT Timeline to be uploaded on 2008/03/21
Period: 2008/03/21 10:03:00 - 2008/03/24 10:16:00

Normal mode❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂ ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂

XOB #1504: G-Band Alignment with North Pole Q90 2x2(G-band only) - ROI For Limb Alignment-2
Term Pointing (x, y) Comment

03/21 10:33:24 - 03/21 12:32:54 Fixed (    0.0,   945.0) # OP start + 10min, co-alignment N 
PROG= 06 1-time(s)

Subr=  1 1-time(s) 360.0sec
Seqn= 58 10-time(s) 600.0sec

Open/G-band Open/G-band open Safe Norm 16ms Obs 2x2 2048x1536 (1024, 768) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Default Filter Thicker Filter VLS mode image Exp. CCD Bin ROI: size (center) Comp. AEC Buffer Interval

XOB #1505: G-Band Alignment with East limb Q90 2x2 (G-band only) - ROI for Limb Alignment
Term Pointing (x, y) Comment

03/21 12:33:24 - 03/21 14:12:54 Fixed ( -945.0,     0.0) # Alignment pointing E 
PROG= 11 1-time(s)

Subr=  1 1-time(s) 360.0sec
Seqn= 30 10-time(s) 600.0sec

Open/G-band Open/G-band open Safe Norm 16ms Obs 2x2 1536x2048 (1280, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Default Filter Thicker Filter VLS mode image Exp. CCD Bin ROI: size (center) Comp. AEC Buffer Interval

XOB #1506: QS-CH AL/Poly  Q90 512x512 (3hours)
Term Pointing (x, y) Comment

03/21 14:13:24 - 03/21 18:05:54 Fixed (    0.0,  -930.0) * Possible supoport for WHI, Poletto et al., S-pole CH fixed pointing. 
PROG= 14 1-time(s)

Subr=  1 3-time(s) 60.0sec
Seqn= 19 60-time(s) 60.0sec

Al-poly/Open Al-poly/thick-Al close Safe Norm 16.0s Obs 1x1 512x512 (1024, 1024) 30% 3 0 14.0sec
Default Filter Thicker Filter VLS mode image Exp. CCD Bin ROI: size (center) Comp. AEC Buffer Interval

XOB #14F4: QS Synoptic Q90 2x2 - Al/poly(2048/8192) + Dark cal(2048) + Ti-poly(4096/16384ms) + G-band(16)
Term Pointing (x, y) Comment

03/21 18:08:00 - 03/22 06:24:54 Fixed (    0.0,     0.0) synoptic, shifted   6.0 min 
PROG= 17 1-time(s)

Subr=  1 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Seqn= 16 1-time(s) 2.0sec

Al-poly/Open Al-poly/thick-Al close Safe Norm 2.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Al-poly/Open Al-poly/thick-Al close Safe Norm 8.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn= 26 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Al-poly/Open Al-poly/Open close Safe Dark 1.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn= 93 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Open/Ti-poly Open/thick-Al close Safe Norm 4.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Open/Ti-poly Open/thick-Al close Safe Norm 16.0s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn= 46 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Open/G-band Open/G-band open Safe Norm 16ms Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Default Filter Thicker Filter VLS mode image Exp. CCD Bin ROI: size (center) Comp. AEC Buffer Interval

XOB #1503: QS Synoptic Q90 2x2 - Al/mesh(256/1024) + Dark cal(2048) + Ti-poly(4096/16384ms) + G-band(16)
Term Pointing (x, y) Comment

03/22 06:27:00 - 03/24 10:16:00 Fixed (    0.0,     0.0) synoptic, shifted  25.0 min 
PROG= 02 1-time(s)

Subr=  1 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Seqn= 54 1-time(s) 2.0sec

Open/Al-mesh Open/Ti-poly close Safe Norm 250ms Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Open/Al-mesh Open/Ti-poly close Safe Norm 1.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn=  4 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Open/Al-mesh Open/Al-mesh close Safe Dark 500ms Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn= 93 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Open/Ti-poly Open/thick-Al close Safe Norm 4.00s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec
Open/Ti-poly Open/thick-Al close Safe Norm 16.0s Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Seqn= 46 1-time(s) 2.0sec
Open/G-band Open/G-band open Safe Norm 16ms Obs 2x2 2048x2048 (1024, 1024) 30% 0 0 2.0sec

Default Filter Thicker Filter VLS mode image Exp. CCD Bin ROI: size (center) Comp. AEC Buffer Interval

Flare mode❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂ ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂

NOT USED

Active Region Search❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂ ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂

NOT USED



Flare Detection❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂ ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂   ❂

NOT USED



st
by

ob
sv

st
by

ob
sv

tr
ac

k0

tr
ac

k0

T
bl

 u
p

Q
T

before
Tbl up

after
Tbl up

14E6 14E6
1503 1503  : QS Synoptic Q90 2x2 - Al/mesh(256/1024) + Dark cal ...

14CB 14CB
14F9 14F9
1501 1501
14F1 1504  : G-Band Alignment with North Pole Q90 2x2(G-band on ...

14FE 14FE
1502 1502
14FC 14FC
14FB 14FB
14F2 1505  : G-Band Alignment with East limb Q90 2x2 (G-band on ...

14FF 14FF
14F7 14F7
14F3 1506  : QS-CH AL/Poly  Q90 512x512 (3hours)

14F0 14F0
14FD 14FD
14F4 14F4  : QS Synoptic Q90 2x2 - Al/poly(2048/8192) + Dark ca ...

1500 1500
14F8 14F8
14FA 14FA

Table upload : 3rd pass (2008/03/21 09:23:05)

O
P

 s
t

CMDI #0835    2008/03/21

00:00 02:00 04:00 06:00 08:00 10:00 12:00
 

ctrl
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 

tr
ac

k0

tr
ac

k0

tr
ac

k0
tr

ac
k0

Q
T

Q
T

Q
T

CMDI #0835    2008/03/21

12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00 00:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 

tr
ac

k0
tr

ac
k0

tr
ac

k0

pa
ss

pa
ss

pa
ss

Q
T

CMDI #0835    2008/03/22

00:00 02:00 04:00 06:00 08:00 10:00 12:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 



CMDI #0835    2008/03/22

12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00 00:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 

CMDI #0835    2008/03/23

00:00 02:00 04:00 06:00 08:00 10:00 12:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 

CMDI #0835    2008/03/23

12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00 00:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 



O
P

 e
d

CMDI #0835    2008/03/24

00:00 02:00 04:00 06:00 08:00 10:00 12:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 

CMDI #0835    2008/03/24

12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00 00:00
 

ctrl
14E6
1503
14CB
14F9
1501
1504
14FE
1502
14FC
14FB
1505
14FF
14F7
1506
14F0
14FD
14F4
1500
14F8
14FA

 
note

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DARK

 

 full

 

 thick-Be

 thick-Al

 G-band

 Ti-poly

 Al-mesh

 med-Al

 med-Be

 thin-Be

 C-poly

 Al-poly

 

 

 
 


